
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 27 September 2023

M M3 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 HEARTLAND Last start Masters placegetter RIC, 20/09/2023, R11, M M3/2A. Messina 536611 4/02032M 8M 3M 2M 1PB25/07/2019

 2 KNIGHTED SHADOW 1 Weighted points score WPK, 20/09/2023, R5, M M3/1W. Knibbs 534901 10/02017M 3M 3P 3P 2PD07/03/2019

 3 WET SOCKS Weighted points score RIC, 20/09/2023, R11, M M3/1A. Messina 536609 5/01555M 6M 1M 4P 2PD25/07/2019

 4 BLAKEY BOY Weighted points score RIC, 20/09/2023, R11, M M3/2M. Clarke 533639 6/01534M 2M 2M 6M 2MD02/05/2019

 5 EMERALD GREEN Weighted points score BUL, 19/09/2023, R5, P M3/1B. Hayes Merzi 532702 8/01332P 3P 6P 6M 8MD05/04/2019

 6 LOLA PEPPER Weighted points score RIC, 20/09/2023, R11, M M3/2M. Clarke 528280 6/01296M 5P 3P 8P 3PB03/12/2018

 7 BAD MONDAY 1 Weighted points score DUB, 23/09/2023, R9, P M3/2P. Parker 528760 4/01224P 3P 5M 5M 4MD01/01/2019

 8 FUNKY FREAK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2023, R12, P M3/2J. Comito 535648 6/01084P 3M 4M 4M 6PD28/06/2019

 9 BLACK EYE JACK Weighted points score DUB, 12/09/2023, R5, P M3/1A. Provest 520497 23/01076P 4P 7M 6P 7PD16/03/2018

 10 LAUPER Weighted points score RIC, 22/09/2023, R2, P M3/2A. Wade 529745 3/01041P 5M 7M 8M 7PB10/02/2019

 11 ZARMAY 1 Weighted points score GBN, 22/09/2023, R8, P M3/1P. Barnes 530605 10/0935P 6P 5M 5M 7PB27/02/2019
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Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 SECRETS REVEALED Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 15/09/2023, R2, P

RIC, 10/09/2023, R2, P

5/4M. Finn 569800 1/01581P 2P 2P 2PD08/02/2022

 2 ZINGY CHICK Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 15/09/2023, R1, P

RIC, 08/09/2023, R1, P

5/4C. Proctor 565253 1/01521P 2P 2PB29/11/2021

 3 SHOW IT Weighted points score RIC, 20/09/2023, R4, P 5/4J. Magri 565738 1/01511PD13/12/2021

 4 KING OF SECRETS Weighted points score RIC, 20/09/2023, R2, P 5/4J. Brooks 567979 1/01101P 4YD02/11/2021

 5 ALAN Last start placegetter RIC, 24/09/2023, R1, P M/1J. Grief 565531 0/01002P 2P 6P 6PD25/11/2021

 6 KELLY CRUISE 3 Last start placegetter RIC, 20/09/2023, R3, P M/1J. King 560949 0/0923P 4PB20/06/2021

 7 DESPICABLE DELTA Last start placegetter RIC, 20/09/2023, R5, P M/1S. Easey 556867 0/0862P 8Y 8P 2P 6PB23/03/2021

 8 WHISTLIN' CHANCE Last start placegetter RIC, 20/09/2023, R3, P M/1J. Grief 565533 0/0842P 6P 4PD25/11/2021

 9 COURTING CASH Last start placegetter RIC, 20/09/2023, R4, P M/1T. Robinson 569439 0/0702P 4P 6P 8P 7PB27/10/2021

 10 DESPICABLE LUCKY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 20/09/2023, R4, P M/1S. Easey 561219 0/0703P 6Y 6P 7P 4YB29/05/2021
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 1 RUNNING REDS Last start winner RIC, 20/09/2023, R1, P 1/2J. Grief 553659 13/113031P 7P 1P 1P 6PD21/12/2020

 2 FASCINATE DONALD 2 Last start placegetter WPK, 13/09/2023, R10, P 1/1B. Davis 543674 20/193092P 6P 2P 2P 3PD17/03/2020
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 1 PICK STAR 2 Last start winner BUL, 12/09/2023, R9, P 2/1/2D. Sultana 557004 9/63361P 2P 1P 5P 3PD04/01/2021

 2 BLUE REDEEMER Dropping in grade NOW, 11/09/2023, R10, P 2/1/2R. Tyler 545311 17/102884P 3P 2P 4P 1PD08/02/2020

 3 SO ELEGANT Dropping in grade TEM, 01/08/2023, R7, P 2/1/2R. Board 546857 17/82465P 2Y 1Y 1Y 1YB29/02/2020
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 1 PRECIOUS HONEY Last start winner RIC, 22/09/2023, R4, P 3/1/2J. Buttsworth 553861 8/62431P 2P 3P 3P 6PB27/01/2021
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 1 ZIPPING ISAAC Last start winner RIC, 20/09/2023, R6, P 4/1/2J. Glover 545555 5/41951P 2P 5P 5P 3PD05/12/2019

 2 BIG TOWN PEPPA 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 20/09/2023, R12, P 4/1/1I. Robinson 545260 14/102792P 4P 2P 2P 1PB23/04/2020

 3 NEVADA JACK Last start placegetter RIC, 06/09/2023, R6, P 4/1/1J. Buttsworth 553811 7/52133P 4P 4P 1P 2PD20/01/2021

 4 MY NAME'S BERNIE Dropping in grade RIC, 13/09/2023, R2, P 4/1/2B. King 545565 9/72705P 2P 3P 2P 5PD10/02/2020

 5 RIVER JOHN Weighted points score RIS, 23/09/2023, R8, Y 4/1/1E. Borg 557764 5/41466Y 2P 3Y 6Y 7PD20/04/2021
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 1 REDBANK MOLLY Last start winner DUB, 16/09/2023, R12, P 5/3B. Hayes Merzi 542205 6/11261P 8P 5P 5P 4PB28/01/2020

 2 FABS YAM Last start placegetter NOW, 11/09/2023, R6, P 5/2R. Tyler 558322 6/22162P 6Y 1P 2P 3PD03/01/2021

 3 WANTED RIFFS Last start placegetter RIC, 22/09/2023, R4, P 5/2P. Pirie 543998 3/22163P 2P 3P 1P 5PD14/03/2020

 4 TED LASSO Last start placegetter GOS, 19/09/2023, R12, P 5/3A. Williams 562328 2/12062P 1P 2P 1P 4PD01/05/2021

 5 LITTLE JOE Last start placegetter RIC, 13/09/2023, R10, P 5/1W. Carr 497455 5/42022P 3P 4P 3M 5PD28/10/2017

 6 FIRST LADY Last start placegetter RIC, 17/09/2023, R9, P 5/4G. Frazer 567518 1/01492P 1P 4PB07/01/2022

 7 CORLESS CURSED 3 Last start placegetter RIC, 22/09/2023, R2, P 5/4T. Corless 551147 1/01293P 3P 6P 8P 4PB07/11/2020

 8 SAYUA Last start placegetter RIC, 24/09/2023, R10, P 5/2S. Simonetta 556693 4/21293P 8P 4P 3P 7PB01/01/2021

 9 USAIN BARK Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 22/09/2023, R8, P 5/1B. Richardson 564174 5/42164P 2P 4P 3P 2PB16/10/2021

 10 PUMPKIN EATER 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 22/09/2023, R4, P 5/1A. Wade 541887 7/51568P 7P 2P 2P 5PB21/01/2020

 11 INFRA PENNY Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2023, R8, P 5/3F. Xuereb 549297 2/11833P 6P 5P 1P 2PB02/09/2020

 12 ARROW FERNANDO Weighted points score DUB, 23/09/2023, R7, P 5/4P. Parker 553824 1/01684P 3P 3P 2P 6PD16/01/2021

 13 ACTING FOOLISH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/09/2023, R11, M 5/1J. Zammit 532688 14/81601M 6P 4M 8P 3MD01/04/2019

 14 OPTIMUS ELI Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2023, R7, P 5/1N. Auld 544747 4/31566P 7P 1P 5P 2PD02/03/2020

 15 ZIPPING CAHILL Weighted points score RIC, 13/09/2023, R10, P 5/1W. Carr 529779 4/31536P 7P 1P 3P 4PD29/01/2019

 16 SIMPLE GAME Weighted points score RIS, 23/09/2023, R11, Y 5/3J. Gale 552290 2/11385Y 6P 4P 2P 3PD09/12/2020

 17 SURPRISE ME Weighted points score RIC, 20/09/2023, R6, P 5/1L. Vanderburg 552501 4/31356P 7P 4P (FEL)P 1PD11/12/2020

 18 FREIGHTLINER Weighted points score RIC, 03/09/2023, R10, P 5/3A. Provest 562252 2/11298P 6P 6P 3P 2PD04/08/2021

 19 CAHYA 3 Weighted points score DUB, 23/09/2023, R6, P 5/4P. Parker 550463 1/01295P 7P 6P 3P 3PB10/10/2020

 20 FLYING WINGLESS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/09/2023, R4, P 5/4W. King 563439 1/01236P 5P 4P 4P 2PD16/09/2021

 21 TRIP HAZARD Weighted points score RIC, 26/07/2023, R7, P 5/1W. Carr 548209 5/41237P 6P 3P 4P 4PB14/05/2020

 22 BAD MONDAY 2 Weighted points score DUB, 23/09/2023, R9, P 5/1P. Parker 528760 4/31224P 3P 5M 5M 4MD01/01/2019

 23 CORRECTLY 2 Weighted points score TEM, 18/09/2023, R8, P 5/1P. Parker 547657 7/31178P 8P 5P 1P 5PD22/04/2020

 24 DESPICABLE ORA 1 Weighted points score BUL, 19/09/2023, R5, P 5/4S. Easey 550962 1/01115P 5P (FEL)P 3P 6PB31/10/2020

 25 FUNKY FREAK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2023, R12, P 5/1J. Comito 535648 6/41084P 3M 4M 4M 6PD28/06/2019
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 26 MONEY RUN Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2023, R7, P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 6/51084P 3P 8P 7P 7PD25/06/2018

 27 BLACK ROCKET Weighted points score RIS, 10/06/2023, R10, Y 5/4C. Arletos 556184 2/0103(FTF)P 5Y 4P 7P 5PD06/03/2021

 28 CRACKER LENNY Weighted points score RIC, 22/09/2023, R3, P 5/3B. Harmey 560186 2/1964P 3P 6P 8P 8PD18/06/2021

 29 CHLOE CHAOS Weighted points score DUB, 15/04/2023, R11, P 5/4J. Mcgrath 559716 1/0877P 5Y 5P 8P 1PB02/04/2021

 30 KAOS FOR KEN Weighted points score GAR, 27/05/2023, R8, P 5/4W. Carr 556498 1/0846P 4P 8P 4P 5PD01/02/2021

 31 JACOBITE REBEL 2 Weighted points score DUB, 23/09/2023, R11, P 5/3P. Parker 558731 4/1816P 7P 8P 6P 5PD01/04/2021

 32 FLYING RYAN Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2023, R6, P 5/1B. Richardson 550286 5/4817P 4P 6P 8P 6PD22/09/2020

 33 VICTORY WINS Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2023, R8, P 5/4R. Nicolaou 522484 1/0647P 7P 6P 6P 6YD30/06/2018

 34 NO BUTTONS Weighted points score RIC, 13/09/2023, R4, P 5/3W. Carr 539135 2/1637P 7P 7P 8P 5PD11/11/2019

 35 SAMSON Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2023, R9, P 5/3W. Carr 546627 2/1608P 6P 8P 5P 8PD14/06/2020

 36 PEEKS HAMMER Weighted points score RIS, 02/09/2023, R7, Y 5/4S. Hopkins 548625 1/0507Y 8P 7P 8P 7PD15/08/2020
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 1 UPALA GEM 3 Last start placegetter RIC, 22/09/2023, R1, P M/1T. Robinson 562862 0/01202P 4P 6P 2P 2PB12/09/2021

 2 HELPING HANDS Last start placegetter RIC, 09/08/2023, R1, P M/1W. Carr 546840 0/01103P 4P 7P 3P 2PB07/06/2020

 3 FLASH SHANNON 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 20/09/2023, R5, P M/1T. Fink 551752 0/0983P (FEL)P 2P 4P 5PB24/11/2020

 4 KELLY CRUISE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 20/09/2023, R3, P M/1J. King 560949 0/0923P 4PB20/06/2021

 5 MEMPHIS REIGN 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/09/2023, R1, P M/1W. King 563437 0/0733P 5P 7PD16/09/2021

 6 DESPICABLE LUCKY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 20/09/2023, R4, P M/1S. Easey 561219 0/0703P 6Y 6P 7P 4YB29/05/2021

 7 MAJOR SOKO 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 23/08/2023, R4, P M/1M. Johnson 570013 0/0847P 7Y 3P 3P 5PB21/12/2021

 8 ARTHUR OR MARTHA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 15/09/2023, R1, P M/1C. Proctor 566403 0/0824P 3P 5PD15/12/2021

 9 DATORA'S MEMORY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 08/09/2023, R2, P M/1C. Proctor 566404 0/0737P 5P 3PD15/12/2021

 10 CHEEKY CHEEKY First start M/1A. Messina 571225 0/00B09/04/2022

 11 KAMARI GIRL First start M/1M. Swift 565436 0/00B23/11/2021

 12 BUGATTI ROCKS 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 24/09/2023, R2, P M/1R. Thomas 562012 0/0425P 6P 8PB01/08/2021

 13 LITTLE DEMON Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 24/09/2023, R2, P M/1M. Clarke 561188 0/0357P 7P (FEL)PB09/05/2021

 14 SNOWY'S HEXEN Unplaced after 1 start RIS, 23/09/2023, R2, Y M/1S. Hopkins 558494 0/0505YB14/04/2021

 15 ZIPPING CALYPSO Weighted points score RIC, 16/08/2023, R3, P M/1W. Carr 556531 0/0806P 4P 4P 4P 3PB24/01/2021

 16 TAKE THE CANNOLI Weighted points score RIC, 13/08/2023, R3, P M/1R. Nicolaou 545274 0/0588P 7P 6P 8P 3PB20/04/2020

 17 JOE CARGO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2023, R3, P M/1R. Metselaar 562895 0/0574P 5PD03/09/2021

 18 ROTATOR 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/09/2023, R2, P M/1J. King 556843 0/0544P 7P 5P 7P 5PB04/04/2021

 19 FEATURE CALL Weighted points score RIS, 16/09/2023, R2, Y M/1E. Borg 557766 0/0515Y 6Y 5YD20/04/2021

 20 DISMISSED Weighted points score RIC, 20/09/2023, R5, P M/1J. King 551691 0/0516P 5P 5PB01/11/2020

 21 SAM'S AWAY Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2023, R1, P M/1A. Proctor 566406 0/0308P 7PB15/12/2021
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 1 ARMATREE CASH Last start placegetter RIC, 20/09/2023, R12, P 1/2P. Lagogiane 558794 9/83843P 3P 1P 1P 1PB19/05/2021

 2 FERNANDO MAE Last start placegetter RIC, 22/09/2023, R12, P 1/2A. Murray 547059 12/62762P 6C 7Y 1P 1PD15/06/2020
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 1 PICK STAR 1 Last start winner BUL, 12/09/2023, R9, P 2/1/2D. Sultana 557004 9/63361P 2P 1P 5P 3PD04/01/2021

 2 BLACK BEAST Last start winner RIC, 20/09/2023, R12, P 2/1/2C. Arletos 555817 9/73031P 2P 1P 5P 1PD23/02/2021

 3 SYBIE Weighted points score RIC, 20/09/2023, R12, P 2/1/1J. King 557526 7/62646P 1P 2P 4P 1PB01/12/2020
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 1 BIG TOWN PEPPA 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 20/09/2023, R12, P 4/1/1I. Robinson 545260 14/102792P 4P 2P 2P 1PB23/04/2020

 2 LEPIDOPTERA Weighted points score RIC, 20/09/2023, R12, P 4/1/1A. Wade 541893 14/72585P 5P 3P 3P 2PB21/01/2020

 3 KNIGHTED SHADOW 2 Weighted points score WPK, 20/09/2023, R5, M 4/1/2W. Knibbs 534901 10/32017M 3M 3P 3P 2PD07/03/2019
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 1 LUKE NO FIGURE Last start winner RIC, 20/09/2023, R10, P 5/3V. Sultana 566472 2/11681P 5P 1P 2PD20/12/2021

 2 FLASHBACK JACK Last start winner MAT, 11/09/2023, R10, P 5/3B. Sabotic 552252 5/11241P 3Y 6Y 8Y 6YD05/12/2020

 3 SPIDEY SNAPE Last start winner RIC, 24/09/2023, R6, P 5/3P. Boyd 565319 2/11201P 7P 7P 5P 5PD22/11/2021

 4 HEROIC HAZEL Last start winner RIC, 24/09/2023, R5, P 5/3G. Poulton 559259 2/1991P 8P 8P 7P 8PB27/05/2021

 5 KIND AND FANCY Last start placegetter RIC, 20/09/2023, R10, P 5/3T. Robinson 546858 6/12482P 1P 2P 3Y 2YD29/02/2020

 6 SALLY SUNRISE Last start placegetter RIC, 20/09/2023, R9, P 5/2S. Simonetta 555439 3/21822P 2P 5Y 3P 5PB15/02/2021

 7 CORLESS CURSED 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 22/09/2023, R2, P 5/4T. Corless 551147 1/01293P 3P 6P 8P 4PB07/11/2020

 8 DARK AMBER Last start placegetter RIC, 24/09/2023, R7, P 5/3E. Micallef 550619 3/11233P 6P 3P 8P 7PB14/10/2020

 9 ADELAIDE GIRL Last start placegetter RIC, 24/09/2023, R5, P 5/3J. Gale 552287 2/11113P 5P 4P 5P 7PB09/12/2020

 10 HE'S A CHARMER Last start Country winner LIT, 03/06/2023, R4, Y 5/4R. Board 546859 3/01341Y 3Y 3Y 6Y 5YD29/02/2020

 11 CHEETAH WAVE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 22/09/2023, R11, P 5/4V. Sultana 568252 1/01394P 5P 1P 2P 2PD31/12/2021

 12 LIGHTNING OWL Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 22/09/2023, R10, P 5/1R. Tyler 531211 16/81272M 4P 6P 7Y 7PD25/12/2018

 13 GOOD AS GONE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/09/2023, R7, P 5/3T. Robinson 562861 2/11922P 2P 3P 3P 7PB12/09/2021

 14 SUPREME TIGER Weighted points score RIC, 22/09/2023, R11, P 5/3J. Buttsworth 556916 3/11776P 2P 4P 3P 2PD03/04/2021

 15 LUKE WARM LAGER Weighted points score RIC, 20/09/2023, R9, P 5/1B. Harmey 542907 5/41716P 6P 7P 3P 1PD11/02/2020

 16 CHARLEE'S DREAM Weighted points score RIC, 22/09/2023, R8, P 5/4C. Barnes 565317 2/01628P 2P 3P 6P 2PB22/11/2021

 17 LADY SLICK Weighted points score RIC, 08/09/2023, R8, P 5/2B. Richardson 564173 3/21623P 3P 6P 8P 2PB16/10/2021

 18 ACTING FOOLISH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/09/2023, R11, M 5/1J. Zammit 532688 14/81601M 6P 4M 8P 3MD01/04/2019

 19 FLO MAGIC 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/09/2023, R9, P 5/2M. Clarke 547127 6/21592P 5P 5P 4P 2PB29/06/2020

 20 PUMPKIN EATER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/09/2023, R10, P 5/1A. Wade 541887 7/51568P 7P 2P 2P 5PB21/01/2020

 21 BARNEY BIG EARS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/09/2023, R9, P 5/1B. Harmey 542909 5/41416P 7P 6P 6P 1PD11/02/2020

 22 NATISA'S SPARKLE Weighted points score RIC, 16/08/2023, R9, P 5/4D. Sultana 540610 5/01297P 7P 3P 3P 4PB30/12/2019

 23 CAHYA 2 Weighted points score DUB, 23/09/2023, R6, P 5/4P. Parker 550463 1/01295P 7P 6P 3P 3PB10/10/2020

 24 FLYING WINGLESS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/09/2023, R4, P 5/4W. King 563439 1/01236P 5P 4P 4P 2PD16/09/2021

 25 BAD MONDAY 3 Weighted points score DUB, 23/09/2023, R9, P 5/1P. Parker 528760 4/31224P 3P 5M 5M 4MD01/01/2019
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 26 UP THE SCORE Weighted points score RIS, 02/09/2023, R6, Y 5/3G. Frazer 561737 2/11174Y 4P 1P 4P 2PD01/07/2021

 27 CORRECTLY 1 Weighted points score TEM, 18/09/2023, R8, P 5/1P. Parker 547657 7/31178P 8P 5P 1P 5PD22/04/2020

 28 ROCK ON HUNTER Weighted points score RIC, 22/09/2023, R7, P 5/3A. Drapiewski 546723 2/11176P 4P 5P 3P 4PD03/06/2020

 29 DESPICABLE ORA 2 Weighted points score BUL, 19/09/2023, R5, P 5/4S. Easey 550962 1/01115P 5P (FEL)P 3P 6PB31/10/2020

 30 HOT TORANA Weighted points score RIC, 20/09/2023, R10, P 5/2L. Vanderburg 556365 3/21117P 6P 3P 4P 7PD12/03/2021

 31 OPAL GLITTER Weighted points score RIC, 22/09/2023, R10, P 5/1J. Buttsworth 552463 8/4956P 4P 5Y 7P 7PB11/11/2020

 32 FLYING CONZARA 1 Weighted points score GBN, 22/09/2023, R4, P 5/4P. Barnes 564369 1/0936P 6P 8P 7P 3PB01/11/2021

 33 MARY STREET Weighted points score RIC, 06/09/2023, R8, P 5/4P. Roach 554207 1/0818P 1P 4P 5P 6PB15/01/2021

 34 JACOBITE REBEL 1 Weighted points score DUB, 23/09/2023, R11, P 5/3P. Parker 558731 4/1816P 7P 8P 6P 5PD01/04/2021

 35 SNOWY'S LAD Weighted points score RIC, 22/09/2023, R2, P 5/4S. Hopkins 546411 1/0786P 7P 6P 5P 5PD01/06/2020

 36 BALD HEAD SALLY Weighted points score RIS, 23/09/2023, R12, Y 5/2B. Richardson 555789 3/2785Y 7Y 4P 7P 6PB01/03/2021

 37 NABIAC SUNSET 2 Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2023, R6, P 5/2B. Richardson 551781 3/2788P 5P 4P 7P 6PB25/11/2020

 38 HEY PARTY GIRL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2023, R4, P 5/2B. Richardson 551780 3/2756P 6P 6P 7P 6PB25/11/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 27 September 2023

P M 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 UPALA GEM 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 22/09/2023, R1, P M/1T. Robinson 562862 0/01202P 4P 6P 2P 2PB12/09/2021

 2 BLAZE WAVE Last start placegetter RIC, 10/09/2023, R1, P M/1F. Xuereb 568248 0/01033P 2P 7PD31/12/2021

 3 FLASH SHANNON 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 20/09/2023, R5, P M/1T. Fink 551752 0/0983P (FEL)P 2P 4P 5PB24/11/2020

 4 KELLY CRUISE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 20/09/2023, R3, P M/1J. King 560949 0/0923P 4PB20/06/2021

 5 MEMPHIS REIGN 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/09/2023, R1, P M/1W. King 563437 0/0733P 5P 7PD16/09/2021

 6 MAJOR SOKO 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 23/08/2023, R4, P M/1M. Johnson 570013 0/0847P 7Y 3P 3P 5PB21/12/2021

 7 CHIMERA WAVE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 06/09/2023, R4, P M/1V. Sultana 568247 0/0705P 5P 3P 8P 5PB31/12/2021

 8 ZIPPING AIOLOS First start M/1J. Magri 566658 0/00B22/12/2021

 9 EL MASRI Weighted points score DUB, 26/08/2023, R3, P M/1M. Swift 565430 0/0665P 7PD23/11/2021

 10 JOE CARGO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2023, R3, P M/1R. Metselaar 562895 0/0574P 5PD03/09/2021

 11 ROTATOR 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/09/2023, R2, P M/1J. King 556843 0/0544P 7P 5P 7P 5PB04/04/2021

 12 BUGATTI ROCKS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 06/09/2023, R2, P M/1R. Thomas 562012 0/0425P 6P 8PB01/08/2021

 13 LITTLE MAN JAY Weighted points score DUB, 29/07/2023, R4, P M/1J. Mcgrath 559715 0/0367P 7P 7P 8Y 8PD02/04/2021

 14 LET IT ROCK Weighted points score DUB, 12/09/2023, R2, P M/1A. Provest 566794 0/0336P 8P 8PD04/01/2022
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 27 September 2023

P 4 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 ULTIMATE HIT Last start placegetter RIC, 20/09/2023, R7, P 4/1/2S. Simonetta 550787 9/52012P 3P 1P 7Y 4PD21/10/2020

 2 LOADS OF PROMISE Last start placegetter DUB, 23/09/2023, R5, P 4/1/2L. Absalom 548793 11/21953P 1P 4P 7P 4PD12/08/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 27 September 2023

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 NATH'S GIFT Last start placegetter RIC, 22/09/2023, R7, P 5/4N. Auld 552755 2/01983P 5P 3P 2P 2PD04/10/2020

 2 GOOD AS GONE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 22/09/2023, R7, P 5/4T. Robinson 562861 2/01922P 2P 3P 3P 7PB12/09/2021

 3 FLO MAGIC 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 22/09/2023, R9, P 5/2M. Clarke 547127 6/21592P 5P 5P 4P 2PB29/06/2020

 4 BLACK ONYX MAE Last start placegetter RIC, 24/09/2023, R8, P 5/3P. Boyd 555816 4/11382P 7P 3P 4P 7PD23/02/2021

 5 KNIGHTED FOXY Last start placegetter WPK, 20/09/2023, R11, P 5/3W. Knibbs 540038 5/1993P 7Y 6P 6Y 5PB06/12/2019

 6 ANJO TYPHOON Dropping in grade RIC, 20/09/2023, R8, P 5/1J. Grief 550791 9/12227P 3P 2P 7P 2PD23/10/2020

 7 SOLIOLA TO EXCEL Dropping in grade RIC, 15/09/2023, R4, P 5/1A. Williams 552578 8/51837P 7C 1C 8P 1PD18/12/2020

 8 ZARMAY 2 Dropping in grade GBN, 22/09/2023, R8, P 5/1P. Barnes 530605 10/6935P 6P 5M 5M 7PB27/02/2019

 9 DANDY REDEEMER Weighted points score GAR, 22/09/2023, R8, P 5/2P. Lagogiane 560008 3/22016P 2P 5P 1P 1PD01/06/2021

 10 FLYING MESSI Weighted points score GBN, 22/09/2023, R9, P 5/4P. Barnes 564370 2/01535P 4P 1P 3P 7PD01/11/2021

 11 GOLDEN LIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 20/09/2023, R9, P 5/2G. Tyrpenou 547091 6/21443P 8P 2P 6P 7PB13/06/2020

 12 BARNEY BIG EARS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/09/2023, R9, P 5/4B. Harmey 542909 5/01416P 7P 6P 6P 1PD11/02/2020

 13 CORLESS CURSED 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/09/2023, R2, P 5/4T. Corless 551147 1/01293P 3P 6P 8P 4PB07/11/2020

 14 CAHYA 1 Weighted points score DUB, 23/09/2023, R6, P 5/4P. Parker 550463 1/01295P 7P 6P 3P 3PB10/10/2020

 15 FLYING CONZARA 2 Weighted points score GBN, 22/09/2023, R4, P 5/4P. Barnes 564369 1/0936P 6P 8P 7P 3PB01/11/2021

 16 NABIAC SUNSET 1 Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2023, R6, P 5/4B. Richardson 551781 3/0788P 5P 4P 7P 6PB25/11/2020

 17 HEY PARTY GIRL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2023, R4, P 5/4B. Richardson 551780 3/0756P 6P 6P 7P 6PB25/11/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 27 September 2023

P M 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 UPALA GEM 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 22/09/2023, R1, P M/1T. Robinson 562862 0/01202P 4P 6P 2P 2PB12/09/2021
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